Updated SA WG2 Work Plan - Updated at SA WG2#52, 12/05/2006

	UID
	Name
	Rel
	Early Impl
	WG
	Mod?
	Acronym
	Start
	End
	% Comp
	Specs
	WI Sheet
	Rapporteur

	32045
	PS domain and IMS impacts for supporting IMS Emergency calls
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	EMC1
	Mon 18/09/00
	Fri 15/09/06
	75%
	
	SP-030124
	Rainer Liebhart

	32046
	Study on Stage 2 for IMS-level solution
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Wed 26/02/03
	Fri 16/09/05
	100%
	23.228, 23.060, 23.002
	SP-050604
	Rainer Liebhart, Siemenws

	32080
	Study on Stage 2 for GPRS-level solution
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Thu 14/10/04
	Thu 08/12/05
	100%
	
	SP-050604
	

	32100
	Stage 2 Specification Phase - IMS-level
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 05/09/05
	Fri 09/06/06
	80%
	
	SP-050604
	

	32101
	Stage 2 Specification Phase - GPRS-level
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 05/09/05
	Fri 15/09/06
	65%
	
	SP-050604
	

	32064
	Access Class Barring and Overload Protection
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	ACBOP
	Mon 15/03/04
	Tue 31/01/06
	50%
	23.898
	SP-040338
	Chris Pudney, Vodafone

	32065
	TR on Stage 2
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Mon 15/03/04
	Thu 31/03/05
	100%
	
	
	

	32079
	Location Services enhancements Rel-7
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	LCS3
	Mon 28/06/04
	Fri 15/09/06
	64%
	23.271
	SP-030127
	

	32093
	Global Stage 2 for LCS3 (including IMS emergency location aspects)
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	LCS3
	Fri 31/12/04
	Fri 15/09/06
	80%
	23.271
	SP-050119
	Ben Rodilitz, SiRF

	31052
	LCS for 3GPP Interworking WLAN
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	LCS3-IWLAN
	Mon 28/06/04
	Fri 15/09/06
	70%
	22.935
	SP-040309
	Mike Loushine, (Telcordia)

	32108
	Study of work on an LCS architecture for I-WLAN.
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 16/01/06
	Fri 15/09/06
	45%
	23.8yz
	SP-050487
	"Donghee Shim (LG Electronics Inc.); Patrice HÉDÉ (LG Electronics Mobilecomm France)"

	0
	Study of work on an LCS architecture for I-WLAN.
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 26/06/06
	Fri 08/12/06
	0%
	
	
	"Donghee Shim (LG Electronics Inc.); Patrice HÉDÉ (LG Electronics Mobilecomm France)"

	31063
	Combinational Services 
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	CSICS
	Mon 17/01/05
	Mon 06/03/06
	98%
	
	SP-050228
	Robert Frank, TeliaSonera

	32084
	Stage 2 for CSICS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Mon 17/01/05
	Fri 15/07/05
	100%
	23.279
	
	

	32073
	Enhancement of E2E QoS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	QoS7
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 01/12/05
	100%
	23.802
	
	

	32074
	System enhancements for fixed broadband access to IMS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	FBI
	Wed 05/11/03
	Mon 29/01/07
	47%
	
	
	

	7001
	TISPAN Rel 1 related aspects
	
	No
	S2
	No
	FBI
	Wed 05/11/03
	Wed 08/03/06
	69%
	
	
	

	32075
	Stage 2 of FBI for TISPAN R1
	
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Thu 14/10/04
	Wed 08/03/06
	100%
	
	
	

	7002
	PacketCable Related aspects
	
	No
	S2
	No
	FBI-PCBL
	Wed 01/02/06
	Fri 15/12/06
	13%
	
	
	

	7003
	Stage 2 of FBI for PacketCable
	
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Wed 01/02/06
	Fri 15/12/06
	30%
	
	
	

	7005
	TISPAN Rel 2 related aspects
	
	No
	S2
	No
	FBI-TISP2
	Thu 01/06/06
	Mon 29/01/07
	0%
	
	
	

	7006
	Stage 2 of FBI for TISPAN R2
	
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Fri 30/06/06
	Mon 29/01/07
	0%
	
	
	

	32081
	Support of SMS and MMS over generic 3GPP IP access 
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	SMSIP
	Thu 14/10/04
	Fri 15/09/06
	35%
	TR 23.abc, TS 23.abc
	SP-050626
	Wenlin Zhang (Huawei)

	32094
	FS on SMSIP
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Thu 14/10/04
	Mon 13/06/05
	100%
	23.804
	
	

	32095
	Stage 2 for SMSIP
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Wed 08/06/05
	Fri 15/09/06
	70%
	23.204
	
	

	32082
	Evolution of Policy Control and Charging
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	PCC
	Thu 14/10/04
	Fri 15/12/06
	39%
	
	SP-040533
	

	32102
	TR for PCC
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Thu 14/10/04
	Thu 29/12/05
	100%
	
	
	

	32103
	Stage 2 for PCC
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 04/07/05
	Fri 15/09/06
	70%
	23.203
	
	

	32109
	Evolution of policy control and flow based bearer level charging
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Fri 30/06/06
	Fri 08/12/06
	0%
	23.207, 23.125, 23.002, 23.228
	SP-050486
	Balazs Bertenyi (Nokia)

	31062
	WLAN-UMTS Interworking Phase 2
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	WLAN2
	Mon 05/01/04
	Tue 07/06/05
	99%
	
	SP 030712
	Fredric Paint, Telenor

	32096
	Stage 2 on Session Continuity: covered by SAE
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Tue 07/06/05
	Tue 07/06/05
	0%
	
	
	

	32110
	WLAN Interworking – Private Network access from WLAN 3GPP IP Access
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	WLANPNA
	Mon 10/10/05
	Tue 26/09/06
	27%
	
	
	

	32111
	WLAN-PNA - Stage 2
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 10/10/05
	Fri 23/06/06
	100%
	23.234, 33.234
	SP-050489
	Toshiyuki Tamura (NEC)

	32092
	Enhancements to support QoS provisioning over 3GPP/WLAN Interworking
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	WLAN-QOS
	Mon 14/03/05
	Fri 30/06/06
	100%
	23.836
	SP-050121
	Osok Song, Samsung

	7015
	TR on support of QoS on WLAN
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Mon 14/03/05
	Tue 31/01/06
	100%
	
	
	

	7016
	Stage 2 on support of QoS over 3GPP/WLAN interworking
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Wed 01/02/06
	Fri 30/06/06
	100%
	
	
	

	32091
	Voice call continuity between CS and IMS (incl. I-WLAN)
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	VCC
	Fri 31/12/04
	Fri 15/12/06
	38%
	22.101, 22.228, 23.228
	SP-050393
	"Andy Bennett, Lucent; Roger Bunting, Cingular"

	32104
	TR for VCC
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Fri 31/12/04
	Thu 08/12/05
	100%
	23.806
	
	

	32105
	Stage 2 for VCC
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Tue 06/09/05
	Fri 08/09/06
	60%
	23.206
	
	

	732097
	Identification of Communication Services in IMS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	ServID
	Mon 02/05/05
	Fri 15/12/06
	67%
	23.228, 23.218, 23.125
	SP-050392
	Stephen Terrill, Ericsson

	32106
	TR for ICS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Mon 02/05/05
	Tue 21/03/06
	100%
	23.816
	
	

	32107
	Stage 2 for ICS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Fri 11/11/05
	Wed 31/05/06
	100%
	
	
	

	32099
	VoIMS bearer related enhancements
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	VoIMS
	Tue 15/03/05
	Fri 21/07/06
	60%
	
	
	

	32098
	TO DELETE: FS on enhancement of radio performance for VoIMS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	VoIMS
	Mon 02/05/05
	Fri 21/07/06
	35%
	23.807
	SP-050351
	Laurence Lautier, Nortel Networks

	32116
	Supporting Globally Routable User Agent URIs in IMS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	GRUU
	Mon 14/11/05
	Fri 15/09/06
	47%
	23.8XX, 22.228, 23.228, 23.218, 24.229
	Sp-050633
	Adrian Buckley (Research In Motion)

	7009
	TR on GRUU
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	GRUU
	Mon 14/11/05
	Thu 14/09/06
	60%
	
	
	

	7010
	Stage 2 on GRUU
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	GRUU
	Mon 26/06/06
	Fri 15/09/06
	0%
	
	
	

	31053
	Selective Disabling of UE Capabilities
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	SDoUE
	Mon 24/01/05
	Fri 08/12/06
	83%
	22.xxx
	SP-050182
	Nigel Barnes (Motorola Ltd)

	32089
	TR on different possible architectures
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Mon 21/03/05
	Fri 16/12/05
	100%
	23.805
	
	

	713024
	Multimedia interworking between IMS and CS networks
	Rel-7
	No
	C3
	No
	MIW-IMS
	Fri 23/09/05
	Fri 02/06/06
	25%
	29.163
	CP-050464
	Nico Gabriele, Vodafone UK

	7013
	Note: Stages 1 and 2 defined in earlier Release
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Fri 23/09/05
	Wed 30/11/05
	100%
	
	
	

	7046
	One Tunnel solution for Optimisation of Packet Data Traffic
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	OPTUNEL
	Wed 22/03/06
	Fri 22/09/06
	0%
	
	SP-060142
	Antti Pasanen (Nokia)

	0
	Stage 2 Study for One Tunnel solution
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	OPTUNEL-Study
	Mon 27/03/06
	Fri 15/09/06
	25%
	23.8de
	
	Antti Pasanen (Nokia)

	0
	Stage 2 specification for One Tunnel solution
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	OPTUNEL-Stage2
	Mon 11/09/06
	Fri 15/12/06
	0%
	23.060
	
	Antti Pasanen (Nokia)

	32113
	DELETE - PS domain and IMS support for IMS Emergency sessions
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	IMS-EMER
	Mon 10/10/05
	Fri 23/06/06
	0%
	23.867, TS 23.abc, 23.060, 23.002, 23.271
	SP-050604
	Curt Wong (Nokia)

	32114
	DELETE IMS aspects to support IMS Emergency sessions
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	IMS-EMER
	Mon 10/10/05
	Fri 23/06/06
	0%
	23.867, TS 23.abc, 23.060, 23.002, 23.271
	SP-050604
	Curt Wong (Nokia)

	32115
	DELETE PS domain aspects to support IMS Emergency sessions
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	IMS-EMER
	Mon 10/10/05
	Fri 23/06/06
	0%
	23.867, TS 23.abc, 23.060, 23.002, 23.271
	SP-050604
	Curt Wong (Nokia)

	32112
	Study Item on IMS enhancements and optimisations for real time communication.
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	IMS-RT
	Mon 10/10/05
	Fri 22/12/06
	45%
	23.818
	SP-050492
	Stephen Terrill (Ericsson)

	31054
	FS on IMS with real time services deployment
	Rel-7
	No
	S1
	No
	IRTSD
	Mon 28/06/04
	Thu 15/12/05
	99%
	
	SP-040465
	

	32076
	TR on Stage 2 (IMS services using CS bearers)
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	IRTSD-IMSCS
	Mon 28/06/04
	Mon 12/09/05
	100%
	23.899
	SP-040479
	Mark Watson (Nortel Networks)

	32117
	Terminating Session handling
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	CSIterm
	Mon 09/01/06
	Fri 29/09/06
	60%
	
	
	Osok Song (Samsung)

	0
	Stage 2 Feasibility study on 3GPP architectural development
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 09/01/06
	Fri 08/12/06
	60%
	23.819
	S2-061978
	Osok Song (Samsung)

	0
	Stage 2 Specification of 3GPP architectural development
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Mon 15/05/06
	Fri 08/12/06
	0%
	23.228, 23.279
	S2-061978
	Osok Song (Samsung)

	31067
	All-IP Network (AIPN) 
	Rel-7
	Yes
	S1
	No
	AIPN
	Mon 28/06/04
	Wed 15/03/06
	100%
	22.978
	SP-050181
	Chris Sachno (NTT DoCoMo)

	32085
	3GPP System Architecture Evolution
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	SAE
	Fri 03/12/04
	Wed 27/09/06
	70%
	
	SP-040928
	

	32086
	Stage 2 Interim conclusion for RAN Work to start
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Fri 03/12/04
	Fri 23/09/05
	100%
	23.882
	
	

	32087
	Stage 2 Feasibility study on 3GPP architectural development
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	Yes
	
	Fri 03/12/04
	Wed 27/09/06
	70%
	23.882
	
	

	7049
	Study on IMS utilizing multicast bearer services
	
	No
	S2
	Yes
	FS-MLTICAST-IMS
	Wed 22/03/06
	Fri 15/12/06
	20%
	23.847
	SP-060148
	Fiona Zhu (Siemens AG)

	32029
	Deleted: FS on applicability of GALILEO for LCS
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	Galileo
	Mon 25/08/03
	Thu 30/06/05
	0%
	
	SP-020541
	

	32058
	Deleted - TR on Stage 2
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Thu 30/06/05
	Thu 30/06/05
	100%
	
	
	

	32005
	Deleted - IMS Local services
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	IMSLocal
	Mon 01/01/01
	Wed 08/06/05
	68%
	23.228
	
	

	32019
	Deleted - Stage 2
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Mon 01/01/01
	Fri 29/03/02
	100%
	
	
	

	32078
	Deleted - IMS Phase 3
	Rel-7
	No
	S2
	No
	
	Wed 08/06/05
	Wed 08/06/05
	100%
	
	
	


